## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, SOLINA RAMBAGH, SRINAGAR/ RAIL HEAD, JAMMU

Promotion of Junior Assistants as Senior Assistants (Divisional Sub:-

Cadre Jammu).

Minutes of meeting of Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Ref:-

Excise and State Taxes Department (Jammu Committee Commissioner State Addl. conveyed by Division) (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu (Chairman of the DPC) vide

No. Estt/ACST(A&E)J/2375-76 Dated: 16.12.2024.

## Office Order No 256/Adm of 2024 24 /12/2024 Dated:

recommendations pursuance to the Departmental Promotion Committee Jammu Division in its meeting held on 10.12.2024 and after reserving two vacancies in compliance to order dated: 06.12.2024 of the Ld. Central Administrative Tribunal J&K Jammu in O.A No. 1255/2024 titled Mr. Jagmeet Singh and Anr Vs UT of J&K and Ors, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of the following Junior Assistants (Divisional Cadre Jammu) of State Taxes Department as Senior Assistants w.e.f the date of issuance of this order:

S N	Name of the Official lo.(Mr./Ms.)	Promoted as	Pay Level
01	Ravi Kumar (SC)	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
02	Vijay Sharma	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
03	Naresh Kumar	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
04	Neeraj Kumar	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
05	Ravinder Singh Jasrotia	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
06	Ashok Kumar	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
07	Hemant Sharma	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
08	Madhu Bala	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)
)9	Sorabh Sodi	Senior Assistant	Level-5 (29200-92300)

The above promotions shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition, if any, pending before Competent court of law.

No:- 09- Adm 3086-3092/CJT Dated: - 24/12/2024

(P.K Bhat) JKAS, Commissioner State Taxes. J&K.

## Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K.
- 2. Excise Commissioner, J&K.
- 3. Additional Commissioner State Taxes (Administration and Enforcement) Jammu.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioner(s), State Taxes Department, Jammu Division.
- 5. Concerned officials for information.
- 6. Incharge official website for udpation.
- 7. Concerned file.